CALENDAR OF INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM *

GENERAL SESSION 2025-20206

ALLDATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Fall Term 2025
Angust 11 — 15 (Mon — Fri) Fall Convocation and Campus Faculty Meetings
Angust 14 (Thurs.) Registration — All Campuses
Angust 18 (Mon ) Classes Begin (CLIC A Begins)
September 1 (Mon.) Labor Day Holiday
October 7 (Tues.) CLIC A Ends
October § (Wed.) CLIC B Begins
October 13 — 14 (Mon. — Tues.) Fall Break
November 24 — 28 (Mon. — Fri) Thanksgiving Break
December 8 — 11 (Mon —Thurs ) Exams

December 12 (Fri.) Final Grades Due to Admissions, 10:00 am.
December 16 (Tues.) Gradnation, Wesson Campus
December 16 {Tues.) Christmas Holidays Begin at 4:00 p.m.
Spring Term 2026

January 3 (hdon.) ALL Emplovees Fetum to Work
January 8 (Thurs.) Fegisiration — All Campuses
January 12 (Mon) Classes Begin (CLIC A Begins)
January 19 (Mon.) Stare/National Holiday
March 3 (Tues.) CLIC AEnds
March 5 (Thurs.) CLIC B Begins
March @ — 13 (Mon —Fri ) Spring Break
April 3 — April & (Fri —Mon.) Easter Holiday
May 4 - T (Mon ~Thurs) Exams

May B (Fri.) Final Grades Due to Admissions, 10:00 am.
May 12 (Tues.) Graduation — Wesson
May 13 (Wed ) Graduation — Simpson County
May 14 (Thurs.) Gradnation — Naichez
Summer Term 2026

May 18 —May 29 Maymester Term
May 18 — Tuly 24 Career Term
May 25 (Mon ) Memorial Day Holiday
Jume 1 (Mon.) Last Day to Repister for First Term
Jume 1 - June 24 (exams on &/24) First Summer Tetm
July 3-6 (Fri_-Mon.) July 4th Holiday
July 7 (Tues) Last Day to Repister for Second Term
Tuly 7 — July 30 {(exams on 7/30) Second Summer Term

*Fefer to the elearning website for el earning Calendar at:

www colin edu/majors-programs/eleaming -online/cument-eleaming -students)



